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Queensborough Community College
Office of the Registrar

Fall 2024 Academic Calendar

August 28, 2024 - December 21, 2024

Dates Days Description

08/21/2024 Wednesday
Last day to file ePermit
request

08/27/2024 Tuesday
Last day to drop for
100% tuition refund

08/28/2024 Wednesday
Start of Fall Term –
Classes Begin

09/02/2024 Monday
College Closed – No
classes scheduled

09/03/2024 Tuesday
Last day to add a course

Last day to drop for 75%
tuition refund

09/04/2024 Wednesday

Verification of Enrollment
Rosters available to
faculty

Grade of WD assigned
to students who officially
drop a course

09/10/2024 Tuesday
Last day to drop for 50%
tuition refund

09/17/2024 Tuesday

Last day to drop for 25%
tuition refund

Last day to Change a
Plan/Curriculum for Fall
2024

Verification of Enrollment
Rosters due from faculty

09/18/2024 Wednesday

WN grades assigned

Grade of W is assigned
to students who officially
withdraw from a course
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Dates Days Description

10/02/2024 - 10/04/2024 Wednesday - Friday No classes scheduled

10/11/2024 - 10/12/2024 Friday - Saturday No classes scheduled

10/14/2024 Monday
College Closed – No
classes scheduled

10/15/2024 Tuesday
Classes follow Monday
schedule

11/27/2024 Wednesday
Classes follow Friday
schedule

11/28/2024 - 11/29/2024 Thursday - Friday
College Closed – No
classes scheduled

11/30/2024 Saturday No classes scheduled

12/01/2024 Sunday No classes scheduled

12/14/2024 Saturday
Last day of classes

Last day to withdraw from
course with a grade of W

12/15/2024 - 12/21/2024 Sunday - Saturday

Final Examinations
- Check with your
instructor(s) for exam
dates and times

No room reservations
accepted

12/21/2024 Saturday End of Fall Term

12/24/2024 - 12/25/2024 Tuesday - Wednesday College Closed

12/27/2024 Friday
Final Grade Submission
Deadline (48 hours after
last exam date)*

Fall 2024 Degree Conferral Date To Be Determined

* As per Office of University Registrar 10/12/2021 memo, colleges may impose more
stringent deadlines if they so choose.

Created 2/01/2024 (QCC Registrar)

CUNY’s Policy on Religious Accommodations

Religions & Ethnic Holiday Calendar

https://www.cuny.edu/about/administration/offices/legal-affairs/policies-resources/reasonable-accommodations-and-academic-adjustments/vi-religious-accommodations/
https://www.cuny.edu/current-students/student-affairs/religious-ethnic-holiday-calendar/

